
2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
thru Sunday, March 6 TOURNAMENT ONLY

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Missouri State 2 1-1 145 72.5
2. Valparaiso 2 1-1 139 69.5
3. Drake 3 2-1 202 67.3
4. Loyola 3 3-0 196 65.3
5. Illinois State 2 1-1 123 61.5
6. Northern Iowa 2 1-1 121 60.5
7. Evansville 1 0-1 59 59.0
8. Indiana State 1 0-1 53 53.0
9. Southern Illinois 1 0-1 52 52.0

10. Bradley 1 0-1 50 50.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Loyola 3 151 50.3
2. Indiana State 1 58 58.0
3. Valparaiso 2 126 63.0
4. Drake 3 194 64.7
5. Southern Illinois 1 65 65.0
6. Northern Iowa 2 131 65.5

Illinois State 2 131 65.5
8. Bradley 1 66 66.0
9. Missouri State 2 137 68.5

10. Evansville 1 81 81.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Loyola 3 65.3 50.3 +15.0
2. Valparaiso 2 69.5 63.0 +6.5
3. Missouri State 2 72.5 68.5 +4.0
4. Drake 3 67.3 64.7 +2.7
5. Illinois State 2 61.5 65.5 -4.0
6. Indiana State 1 53.0 58.0 -5.0

Northern Iowa 2 60.5 65.5 -5.0
8. Southern Illinois 1 52.0 65.0 -13.0
9. Bradley 1 50.0 66.0 -16.0

10. Evansville 1 59.0 81.0 -22.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Illinois State 2 17 19  . 8 9 5
2. Bradley 1 14 16  . 8 7 5
3. Valparaiso 2 25 29  . 8 6 2
4. Northern Iowa 2 27 33  . 8 1 8
5. Missouri State 2 23 29  . 7 9 3
6. Drake 3 44 57  . 7 7 2
7. Indiana State 1 8 11  . 7 2 7
8. Loyola 3 41 61  . 6 7 2
9. Southern Illinois 1 6 9  . 6 6 7

10. Evansville 1 6 10  . 6 0 0

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Missouri State 2 57 120  . 4 7 5
2. Valparaiso 2 50 109  . 4 5 9
3. Evansville 1 23 52  . 4 4 2
4. Loyola 3 67 159  . 4 2 1
5. Southern Illinois 1 21 51  . 4 1 2
6. Drake 3 73 182  . 4 0 1
7. Illinois State 2 44 111  . 3 9 6
8. Indiana State 1 19 52  . 3 6 5
9. Northern Iowa 2 41 115  . 3 5 7

10. Bradley 1 16 51  . 3 1 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Loyola 3 50 166  . 3 0 1
2. Missouri State 2 50 130  . 3 8 5
3. Indiana State 1 22 56  . 3 9 3
4. Northern Iowa 2 45 111  . 4 0 5
5. Illinois State 2 47 111  . 4 2 3
6. Drake 3 72 166  . 4 3 4
7. Valparaiso 2 50 113  . 4 4 2
8. Southern Illinois 1 24 54  . 4 4 4
9. Bradley 1 23 47  . 4 8 9

10. Evansville 1 28 48  . 5 8 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Evansville 1 7 20  . 3 5 0
2. Illinois State 2 18 53  . 3 4 0
3. Loyola 3 21 65  . 3 2 3
4. Valparaiso 2 14 45  . 3 1 1
5. Missouri State 2 8 31  . 2 5 8
6. Northern Iowa 2 12 48  . 2 5 0
7. Indiana State 1 7 30  . 2 3 3
8. Drake 3 12 53  . 2 2 6
9. Bradley 1 4 20  . 2 0 0

10. Southern Illinois 1 4 26  . 1 5 4

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Southern Illinois 1 1 9  . 1 1 1
2. Drake 3 12 64  . 1 8 8
3. Loyola 3 13 64  . 2 0 3
4. Missouri State 2 10 48  . 2 0 8
5. Illinois State 2 15 54  . 2 7 8
6. Indiana State 1 7 22  . 3 1 8
7. Valparaiso 2 12 35  . 3 4 3
8. Bradley 1 6 17  . 3 5 3
9. Northern Iowa 2 21 57  . 3 6 8

10. Evansville 1 10 21  . 4 7 6

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Loyola 3 117 39.0
2. Missouri State 2 75 37.5
3. Drake 3 109 36.3
4. Illinois State 2 71 35.5
5. Valparaiso 2 69 34.5
6. Bradley 1 34 34.0
7. Indiana State 1 33 33.0

Northern Iowa 2 66 33.0
9. Southern Illinois 1 29 29.0

10. Evansville 1 20 20.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Valparaiso 2 56 28.0
2. Evansville 1 31 31.0
3. Bradley 1 32 32.0
4. Illinois State 2 66 33.0
5. Southern Illinois 1 34 34.0
6. Loyola 3 107 35.7
7. Missouri State 2 73 36.5
8. Drake 3 110 36.7
9. Indiana State 1 37 37.0

10. Northern Iowa 2 77 38.5
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Valparaiso 2 69 34.5 56 28.0 +6.5
2. Loyola 3 117 39.0 107 35.7 +3.3
3. Illinois State 2 71 35.5 66 33.0 +2.5
4. Bradley 1 34 34.0 32 32.0 +2.0
5. Missouri State 2 75 37.5 73 36.5 +1.0
6. Drake 3 109 36.3 110 36.7 -0.3
7. Indiana State 1 33 33.0 37 37.0 -4.0
8. Southern Illinois 1 29 29.0 34 34.0 -5.0
9. Northern Iowa 2 66 33.0 77 38.5 -5.5

10. Evansville 1 20 20.0 31 31.0 -11.0

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Missouri State 2 8 4.0

Drake 3 12 4.0
3. Illinois State 2 7 3.5
4. Bradley 1 3 3.0

Southern Illinois 1 3 3.0
Valparaiso 2 6 3.0

7. Indiana State 1 2 2.0
Evansville 1 2 2.0

9. Northern Iowa 2 3 1.5
10. Loyola 3 4 1.3

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Northern Iowa 2 23 11.5

Valparaiso 2 23 11.5
Illinois State 2 23 11.5

4. Indiana State 1 11 11.0
Loyola 3 33 11.0

6. Missouri State 2 21 10.5
7. Drake 3 30 10.0

Evansville 1 10 10.0
9. Bradley 1 7 7.0

Southern Illinois 1 7 7.0

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Loyola 3 27 9.0

Indiana State 1 9 9.0
3. Illinois State 2 16 8.0
4. Drake 3 22 7.3
5. Northern Iowa 2 14 7.0
6. Bradley 1 6 6.0
7. Evansville 1 5 5.0
8. Valparaiso 2 8 4.0

Missouri State 2 8 4.0
10. Southern Illinois 1 2 2.0

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Drake 3 24 8.0 42 14.0 +6.0
2. Northern Iowa 2 20 10.0 30 15.0 +5.0
3. Evansville 1 9 9.0 11 11.0 +2.0
4. Loyola 3 41 13.7 39 13.0 -0.7
5. Indiana State 1 14 14.0 12 12.0 -2.0

Valparaiso 2 21 10.5 17 8.5 -2.0
7. Illinois State 2 27 13.5 22 11.0 -2.5
8. Missouri State 2 22 11.0 15 7.5 -3.5
9. Bradley 1 15 15.0 11 11.0 -4.0

10. Southern Illinois 1 13 13.0 7 7.0 -6.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Drake 3 30 10.0 24 8.0 1.3
2. Northern Iowa 2 23 11.5 20 10.0 1.2
3. Evansville 1 10 10.0 9 9.0 1.1
4. Valparaiso 2 23 11.5 21 10.5 1.1
5. Missouri State 2 21 10.5 22 11.0 1.0
6. Illinois State 2 23 11.5 27 13.5 0.9
7. Loyola 3 33 11.0 41 13.7 0.8
8. Indiana State 1 11 11.0 14 14.0 0.8
9. Southern Illinois 1 7 7.0 13 13.0 0.5

10. Bradley 1 7 7.0 15 15.0 0.5

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Drake 3 34 11.3
2. Northern Iowa 2 20 10.0
3. Loyola 3 27 9.0

Bradley 1 9 9.0
Illinois State 2 18 9.0

6. Missouri State 2 14 7.0
Southern Illinois 1 7 7.0

8. Valparaiso 2 13 6.5
9. Indiana State 1 6 6.0

10. Evansville 1 5 5.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Missouri State 2 61 30.5
2. Loyola 3 90 30.0
3. Valparaiso 2 56 28.0
4. Indiana State 1 27 27.0
5. Illinois State 2 53 26.5
6. Bradley 1 25 25.0

Drake 3 75 25.0
8. Northern Iowa 2 46 23.0
9. Southern Illinois 1 22 22.0

10. Evansville 1 15 15.0

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Valparaiso 2 56 10 .848
2. Bradley 1 25 5 .833
3. Illinois State 2 53 15 .779
4. Indiana State 1 27 8 .771
5. Evansville 1 15 5 .750
6. Missouri State 2 61 21 .744
7. Loyola 3 90 32 .738
8. Drake 3 75 27 .735
9. Southern Illinois 1 22 9 .710

10. Northern Iowa 2 46 21 .687

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Drake 3 34 83 .291
2. Loyola 3 27 75 .265
3. Northern Iowa 2 20 56 .263
4. Illinois State 2 18 51 .261
5. Bradley 1 9 27 .250
6. Valparaiso 2 13 46 .220
7. Southern Illinois 1 7 25 .219
8. Missouri State 2 14 52 .212
9. Indiana State 1 6 29 .171

10. Evansville 1 5 26 .161



2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
thru Sunday, March 6 TOURNAMENT ONLY

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 2 18 9.0
2. Loyola 3 21 7.0

Indiana State 1 7 7.0
Valparaiso 2 14 7.0
Evansville 1 7 7.0

6. Northern Iowa 2 12 6.0
7. Southern Illinois 1 4 4.0

Missouri State 2 8 4.0
Drake 3 12 4.0
Bradley 1 4 4.0
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Loyola 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-0 1.000 65.3 50.3

Drake 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-1  . 6 6 7 67.3 64.7

Missouri State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-1  . 5 0 0 72.5 68.5

Valparaiso 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-1  . 5 0 0 69.5 63.0

Illinois State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-1  . 5 0 0 61.5 65.5

Northern Iowa 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-1  . 5 0 0 60.5 65.5

Evansville 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 59.0 81.0

Indiana State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 53.0 58.0

Southern Illinois 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 52.0 65.0

Bradley 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 50.0 66.0

Current unbeaten streak
Loyola -- 3

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 1 50-66 50.0-66.0 -16.0 16-51  . 3 1 4 4-20  . 2 0 0 14-16  . 8 7 5 34 32 +2.0

Drake 3 202-194 67.3-64.7 +2.7 73-182  . 4 0 1 12-53  . 2 2 6 44-57  . 7 7 2 109 110 -0.3

Evansville 1 59-81 59.0-81.0 -22.0 23-52  . 4 4 2 7-20  . 3 5 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 20 31 -11.0

Illinois State 2 123-131 61.5-65.5 -4.0 44-111  . 3 9 6 18-53  . 3 4 0 17-19  . 8 9 5 71 66 +2.5

Indiana State 1 53-58 53.0-58.0 -5.0 19-52  . 3 6 5 7-30  . 2 3 3 8-11  . 7 2 7 33 37 -4.0

Loyola 3 196-151 65.3-50.3 +15.0 67-159  . 4 2 1 21-65  . 3 2 3 41-61  . 6 7 2 117 107 +3.3

Missouri State 2 145-137 72.5-68.5 +4.0 57-120  . 4 7 5 8-31  . 2 5 8 23-29  . 7 9 3 75 73 +1.0

Northern Iowa 2 121-131 60.5-65.5 -5.0 41-115  . 3 5 7 12-48  . 2 5 0 27-33  . 8 1 8 66 77 -5.5

Southern Illinois 1 52-65 52.0-65.0 -13.0 21-51  . 4 1 2 4-26  . 1 5 4 6-9  . 6 6 7 29 34 -5.0

Valparaiso 2 139-126 69.5-63.0 +6.5 50-109  . 4 5 9 14-45  . 3 1 1 25-29  . 8 6 2 69 56 +6.5

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-5394 5394 1-5394 5394

Drake 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-17038 5679 3-17038 5679

Evansville 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2904 2904 1-2904 2904

Illinois State 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-8298 4149 2-8298 4149

Indiana State 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-2904 2904 1-2904 2904

Loyola 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-16929 5643 3-16929 5643

Missouri State 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-11874 5937 2-11874 5937

Northern Iowa 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-11765 5882 2-11765 5882

Southern Illinois 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-5503 5503 1-5503 5503

Valparaiso 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-8407 4204 2-8407 4204

Totals 0-0 0 0-0 0 18-91016 5056 18-91016 5056


